The following unaudited pro forma condensed segment results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2007 are based
on ADESA and IAAI’s financial statements for the periods from January 1, 2007 to April 19, 2007 and KAR Holdings’
financial statements for the period from January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007, as adjusted to combine the financial statements
of ADESA Impact and IAAI on a historical basis and to illustrate the estimated pro forma effects of the merger transactions as
if they had been consummated on January 1, 2007.  KAR Holdings had no operations during the period of January 1, 2007 to
April 19, 2007.

The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company believes
are reasonable under the circumstances.  The unaudited pro forma segment operating results do not purport to represent what
results of operations would have been had the merger transactions actually occurred on the date indicated and they do not
purport to project results for any future period.  All pro forma adjustments are described more fully in the notes to the pro forma
reconciliations.

ADESA Auction Services

 As Reported
January 1 –

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(2)

 Pro Forma
January 1 –

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $677.7  $287.8  $965.5
Operating expenses
   Cost of services (exclusive of
   depreciation and amortization) 386.1  155.4

541.5

   Selling, general and administrative 142.8  57.9  200.7
   Depreciation and amortization 64.6  24.9  89.5
Total operating expenses 593.5  238.2  831.7

Operating profit  $84.2  $49.6  $133.8

IAAI Salvage Services

 As Reported
January 1 –

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(2)

 Pro Forma
January 1 –

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $330.1  $152.4  $482.5
Operating expenses
   Cost of services (exclusive of
   depreciation and amortization) 219.0  98.9

317.9

   Selling, general and administrative 44.9  22.9  67.8
   Depreciation and amortization 40.0  18.6  58.6
Total operating expenses 303.9  140.4  444.3

Operating profit  $26.2  $12.0  $38.2

AFC

 As Reported
January 1 –

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(2)

 Pro Forma
January 1 –

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $95.0  $45.9  $140.9
Operating expenses
   Cost of services (exclusive of
   depreciation and amortization) 22.3  9.5

31.8

   Selling, general and administrative 10.7  5.5  16.2
   Depreciation and amortization 17.8  7.5  25.3
Total operating expenses 50.8  22.5  73.3

Operating profit  $44.2  $23.4  $67.6

###

KAR Holdings, Inc.
2007 Pro Forma Segment Operating Result Reconciliations (Continued)
(In millions) (Unaudited)

Holding Company

 As Reported
January 1 –

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(2)

 Pro Forma
January 1 –

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $  --  $ --  $ --
Operating expenses
   Cost of services (exclusive of
   depreciation and amortization) --  --

--

   Selling, general and administrative 44.0  19.5  63.5
   Depreciation and amortization 4.2  (1.5)  2.7
Total operating expenses 48.2  18.0  66.2

Operating loss ($48.2)  ($18.0)  ($66.2)

Consolidated

 As Reported
January 1 –

December 31,
2007 (1)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(2)

 Pro Forma
January 1 –

December 31,
2007

Operating revenues $1,102.8  $486.1  $1,588.9
Operating expenses
   Cost of services (exclusive of
   depreciation and amortization) 627.4  263.8

891.2

   Selling, general and administrative 242.4  105.8  348.2
   Depreciation and amortization 126.6  49.5  176.1
Total operating expenses 996.4  419.1  1,415.5

Operating profit  $106.4  $67.0  $173.4

(1) KAR Holdings, Inc. was incorporated on November 9, 2006, but had no operations until the consummation
of the merger transactions on April 20, 2007.  As such, these amounts are actually representative of the
period April 20, 2007 through December 31, 2007.

(2) The pro forma adjustments account for several items including:
a) The revenues, cost of services, selling, general and administrative expenses and depreciation and

amortization of ADESA and IAAI were combined for the period prior to the merger transactions –
January 1, 2007 through April 19, 2007.

b) The results of ADESA’s former salvage subsidiary, ADESA Impact, have been removed from the